OP \$65.00 3493058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM752921

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sika Hamatite Co., Ltd.		06/01/2022	Limited Liability Company: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sika Technology AG	
Street Address:	Zugerstrasse 50	
City:	Baar	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6340	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3493058	HAMATITE
Registration Number:	5446079	HAMATITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-594-0644

Email: tmdocketing@fishstewip.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Visser

Address Line 1: 800 Tower Drive, Suite 610
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66919-0308

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michelle L. Visser

Address Line 1: 800 Tower Drive, Suite 610
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle L. Visser

SIGNATURE: /Michelle L. Visser/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007838 FRAME: 0427 DATE SIGNED: 09/01/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=HAMATITE assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007838 FRAME: 0428

CONFIRATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sika Hamatite Co., Ltd., a Japanese company at 7-7, Shinomiya 1-Chome, Hiratsuka City, Kanagawa 254-0014, Japan ("Assignor") assigned and transferred, effective January 1, 2022 to Sika Technology AG, a Switzerland corporation at Zugerstrasse 50, CH-6341 Baar, Switzerland, ("Assignee"), as part of a purchase agreement, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3493058 for the mark HAMATITE and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5446079 for the mark all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States and the individual states thereof with respect to the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the marks are used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor assigns and transfers, effective January 1, 2022, to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

Sika Hamatite Co., Ltd.	Sika Technology AG
By: Sachio Oshima	By: Stefan Mösli
Its: Representative Director	Its: Group General Counsel
Date: June 2022	Date: June 3, 2022
Demon	Helanid
By: Marco Ammann	By: Melanie Schmid
Its: Director	Its: Trademark Manager
Date: 2022-6-4	Date: June 3, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007838 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 09/01/2022